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Circular No.7/2024 15™ April, 2024

To
All Members

Dear Sir,

In accordance to the decision of the Governing Body in its Meeting held on
13/04/2024, the closing & withdrawal dates for Sale No. 19, 20, 21, 22 & 23 have been
extended until further notice. The closing & withdrawal dates are as follows:

1. Sale No. 19/2024 — Sale date (Thursday, 09.05.2024) Fresh AWR closing date
extended to Saturday, 20/04/2024 upto 2 PM followed by withdrawal upto 3
PM & finalization of Catalogue by 4 PM.

2. Sale No. 20/2024 — Sale date (Wednesday, 15/05/2024) Fresh AWR closing date
extended to Saturday, 27/04/2024 upto 2 PM followed by withdrawal upto 3
PM & finalization of Catalogue by 4 PM.

3. Sale No. 21/2024 — Sale date (Wednesday, 22/05/2024) Fresh AWR closing date
extended to Saturday, 04/05/2024 upto 2 PM followed by withdrawal upto 3
PM & finalization of Catalogue by 4 PM.

4. Sale No. 22/2024 — Sale date (Wednesday, 29/05/2024) Fresh AWR closing date
K extended to Saturday, 11/05/2024 upto 2 PM followed by withdrawal upto 3
PM & finalization of Catalogue by 4 PM.

5. Sale No: 23/2024 — Sale date (Wednesday, 05/06/2024) Fresh AWR closing date
extended to Saturday, 18/05/2024 upto 2 PM followed by withdrawal upto 3
PM & finalization of Catalogue by 4 PM.

This is for your information & needful compliance please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
(

2 k‘
Secretary
Cc to: 1) The Chairman, STAC
. 2) The Vice Chairman, STAC

3) All Members of the Governing Body, STAC

4) All Members of the Sales Advisory Body, STAC

5) All Producers’ Association

6) All Buyers Association

7) Tea Board, Kolkata X

8) All Warehouses

9) NSEIT



